ETAS ID: TM436810

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LANTIS ACQUISITION CORP.		12/24/2008	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOTIVE EYEWEAR, INC.	
Street Address:	500 GEORGE WASHINGTON HIGHWAY	
City:	SMITHFIELD	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02917	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1449476	SOLARGENICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149993702

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149994702 Email: ip@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: KAY LYN SCHWARTZ

Address Line 1: 2021 MCKINNEY AVENUE, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kay Lyn Schwartz	
SIGNATURE:	/Kay Lyn Schwartz/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign Lantis to Motive#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0706

900415006

General bill of sale and assignment

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that LANTIS ACQUISITION CORP., a Deleware corporation ("Transferor"), for and in consideration of the surrender for cancellation of all issued and outstanding shares of common stock of Transferor (which constitutes all of the issued and outstanding stock of Transferor), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained, sold, transferred, assigned, set over and delivered and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell, transfer, assign, set over and deliver unto MOTIVE EYEWEAR, INC., a Florida corporation which owns all of the issued and outstanding stock of Transferor ("Transferor"), all property owned by Transferor, tangible and intengible, of every kind whistpower and wherever sinute.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said Transferce, its executors, administrators and assigns, forever, and said Transferor hereby covenants to and with Transferee, its executors, administrators and assigns, that it is the lawful owner of said property and that it has good right to transfer and assign the sums as aforesaid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Transferor has caused its corporate name to be subscribed and its seel affixed by its duly authorized officers this 54 day of \$65,000, 2008.

witnesses: 12/1/12/01 ba	LANTIS ACQUISITION CORP.
Chille Honder	By: Mark A. Asolk, President
	(CORPORATE SEAL)

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF \HUSIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2100 day of DCC 10 12 2008, by WCLA RELECT President, LANTIS ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation. Said person (check one) We personally known to me, I produced a driver's license (issued by a state of the United States within the last five (5) years) as identification, or I produced other identification, to wit:

Constitute 6 to Holden Hosey Anni Commission Number:

(CORPORATE SEAL)

QQ462114y1

RECORDED: 07/27/2017